Piner Badminton 2007

Team News
Monday, 5 March 2007

The regular season is here! Practice every day after school.
It is very important that | know if you will not be able to make it to any of our matches.

Our team has fleshed out well and includes Josh Bertrand, Christy Chum, Sally Ho, Shawn Kelley,
Salvador Lopez, Robert Lu, An Luong, Thanh Luong, Vicky Ly, Eva Nguyen, Tony Nguyen,
Michael Olson, Keegan Owsley, Francisco Palmerin, Ben Preston, Beverly Preston, Joseph Reyes,
Jose Sanchez, Charvi Shetty, Anny To, Kevin Tran, Dylan Weerts, and Brett White. Expected to
join: Steven Freebairn, Ying Liu, Phu Ly, Efran Razo. A plus side if a smaller team like this is that
everyone will get to compete.

TRANSPORTATION: drivers are needed for away matches in town- and PARENT drivers are
needed for our two matches in Petaluma. So be lining up drivers! Megan and | can take some but
not the whole team.

CLUB MEETING- Piner Badminton Club will meet directly after school on Wednesday
Upcoming events:

Tuesday, Mar 6- vs Vintage at Vintage, BUS, depart 2:00, return 8:00

Thursday, Mar 8- vs Montgomery at Montgomery, depart 3:15 , return 6:30 << drivers
Tuesday, March 13 - vs Roseland at Piner

Thursday, March 15 - vs Santa Rosa at Piner

Friday, March 16 - vs Tennyson at Piner

Monday, March 19 - vs Maria Carillo at Maria Carillo, depart 3:15, return 6:30 << drivers
Friday, March 23 - vs Windsor at Piner

Tuesday, March 27 - vs Elsie Allen at Piner

Wednesday, March 28 - vs Vintage at Piner

Homework for last week: John is 10 years older than Jim. In 7.5 years John will be twice as old as Jim. how
old is John?

Homework for this week: back to falling ball. Ball falls from 27.5 m and hits ledge 1m from floor, being
deflected horizontally. Question: how far does the ball travel before hitting the floor?
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